## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-**

## CITY OF TONTITOWN, WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

## A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE 2024 BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF TONTITOWN, ARKANSAS.

**WHEREAS**, it has come to the attention of the City Council that it is necessary to review and approve a budget for 2024 for the City of Tontitown; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council has reviewed and discussed the proposed 2024 budget, attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, after thorough consideration, the City Council believes that it is in the best interest and benefit to the citizens of Tontitown to approve the proposed 2024 budget for the City of Tontitown.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Tontitown as follows:

**Section 1.** The 2024 budget attached hereto as Exhibit "A", is hereby adopted by the City Council of the City of Tontitown.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _	day of December 2023.
	APPROVED:
	Angela Russell, Mayor
ATTEST:	C , , ,
Rhonda Ardemagni, City Clerk-Treasurer	
(SEAL)	